
● ALEKSANDRA KRUNIC 13 SRB

● ANNA DANILINA 10 KAZ

● LUISA STEFANI 14 BRA

● GABRIELA DABROWSKI 9 CAN

MATCH TIME 1:20

SET 1 SET 2

● HOLD 0-1 ● HOLD 1-0

● HOLD 1-1 ● BREAK 2-0

● HOLD 1-2 ● BREAK 2-1

● HOLD 2-2 ● BREAK 3-1

● HOLD 2-3 ● BREAK 3-2

● HOLD 3-3 ● HOLD 3-3

● BREAK 4-3 ● BREAK 3-4

● HOLD 5-3 ● BREAK 4-4

● HOLD 6-3 ● HOLD 5-4

● BREAK 6-4

HEAD TO HEAD

YEAR RANK RANK ROUND RESULT

SEED RANK NAT RESULT

12 TPE
11 LAT

14 NAT
9 NAT

37 NAT
28 NAT

80 NAT
70 NAT

SEED RANK NAT RESULT

13 SRB
10 KAZ

73 DEN
43 TPE

105 CZE
44

50 INA
34

ROUND OF 16
MARIE BOUZKOVA 6-3  6-4  |  1:23LIUDMILA SAMSONOVA

ROUND OF 32
ALDILA SUTJIADI 7-5  6-2  |  1:15IRINA KHROMACHEVA

SEMIFINAL
ALEKSANDRA KRUNIC 3-6  4-6  |  1:20ANNA DANILINA

QUARTERFINAL ALT
CLARA TAUSON 6-1  6-3  |  1:07HAO-CHING CHAN

ROUND OPPONENTS

ROUND OF 32 BYE

[5]
LUISA STEFANI -14- (BRA) AGE: 28

2026 QTEO
GABRIELA DABROWSKI -09- (CAN) AGE: 33

QUARTERFINAL
MAYA JOINT 6-2  4-6  [10-4]  |  1:24STORM HUNTER

ROUND OF 16 [WC]
LEYLAH FERNANDEZ 6-2  4-6  [10-4]  |  1:19KRISTINA MLADENOVIC

FINAL [3]
SU-WEI HSIEH NEXTJELENA OSTAPENKO

SEMIFINAL
LUISA STEFANI

6-3  6-4 |  1:20ANNA DANILINA

[4]
ALEKSANDRA KRUNIC -13- (SRB) AGE: 32

2026 QTEO
ANNA DANILINA -10- (KAZ) AGE: 30

ROUND OPPONENTS

2026 SF AUSTRALIAN OPEN GRAND SLAM 7-6(2)  3-6  6-4
14 ANNA DANILINA 10 GABRIELA DABROWSKI

6-3  6-4
10 ANNA DANILINA 9 GABRIELA DABROWSKI

17 ALEKSANDRA KRUNIC 13 LUISA STEFANI

WINNING TEAM LOSING TEAM EVENT CATEGORY

13 ALEKSANDRA KRUNIC 14 LUISA STEFANI
2026 SF DOHA WTA-1000

SEMIFINALS
DOHA, QATAR

DAY-6  MATCH-1  CENTER COURT

SEED DOUBLES RANK NAT

SET 1
STEFANI / DABROWSKI KRUNIC / DANILINA

[4]

[5]

SET-1 SET-2

6

3

6

4

KRUNIC / DANILINA

KRUNIC / DANILINA

KRUNIC / DANILINA

STEFANI / DABROWSKI

KRUNIC / DANILINA

STEFANI / DABROWSKI

KRUNIC / DANILINA

KRUNIC / DANILINA

KRUNIC / DANILINA

KRUNIC / DANILINA

KRUNIC / DANILINA

STEFANI / DABROWSKI

STEFANI / DABROWSKI

KRUNIC / DANILINA

STEFANI / DABROWSKI

KRUNIC / DANILINA

STEFANI / DABROWSKI



AGE: 32 AGE: 30

RANK C-HIGH DETAIL RANK C-HIGH DETAIL

QATAR TOTAL ENERGIES OPEN HIGHLIGHTS QATAR TOTAL ENERGIES OPEN HIGHLIGHTS

2026 SEASON 2026 SEASON

� F: 2025 Wuhan-1000  |  Partner: Anna Danilina � F: 2025 Wuhan-1000  |  Partner: Aleksandra Krunic

� F: 2025 Tokyo-500  |  Partner: Anna Danilina � F: 2025 Tokyo-500  |  Partner: Aleksandra Krunic

� W: 2025 Cleveland-250  |  Partner: Anna Danilinia � W: 2025 Cleveland-250  |  Partner: Aleksandra Krunic

� F: Roland Garros  |  Partner: Anna Danilina � F: Roland Garros  |  Partner: Aleksandra Krunic

� F: 2022 Cleveland-250  |  Partner: Anna Danilina � F: 2022 Cleveland-250  |  Partner: Aleksandra Krunic

� 
� QUALIFIED FOR 2022 WTA FINALS  |  Partner: Beatriz Haddad Maia

� � 

GRAND SLAM HIGHLIGHTS  |  2-TIME FINALIST

� F: 2025 ROLAND GARROS  |  Partner: Anna Dailina

� 
� 

� F: 2026 AUSTRALIAN OPEN  |  Partner: Anna Danilina

GRAND SLAM HIGHLIGHTS  |  3-TIME FINALIST, MIXED CHAMPION

� F: 2026 AUSTRALIAN OPEN  |  Partner: Aleksandra Krunic

� F: 2025 ROLAND GARROS  |  Partner: Aleksandra Krunic

� DOHA-1000 FINAL  |  Partner: Anna Danilina � DOHA-1000 FINAL  |  Partner: Aleksandra Krunic

� AUSTRALIAN OPEN FINAL  |  Partner: Anna Danilina � AUSTRALIAN OPEN FINAL  |  Partner: Aleksandra Krunic

� ADELAIDE-500 SEMIFINAL  |  Partner: Anna Danilina � ADELAIDE-500 SEMIFINAL  |  Partner: Aleksandra Krunic

� BRISBANE-500 SEMIFINAL  |  Partner: Anna Danilina � BRISBANE-500 SEMIFINAL  |  Partner: Aleksandra Krunic

� 
� 
� 
� 2018 QF  |  Partner: Kateryna Volodko

2-TIME DOHA SEMIFINALIST 2026 DOHA SEMIFINALIST

� 2026 F  |  Partner: Aleksandra Krunic

� 2025 QF  |  Partner: Irina Khromacheva

� 2024 R1  |  Partner: Nadiia Kichenok

� 2023 R1  |  Partner: Luisa Stefani

� 2022 R16  |  Partner: Beatriz Haddad Maia

� 
� 
� 
� 

� 2026 F  |  Partner: Anna Danilina

� 
� 2024 R1  |  Partner: Shuko Aoyama

� 
� 2022 SF  |  Partner: Shuko Aoyama

[4] ALEKSANDRA KRUNIC-13- (SRB) [4] ANNA DANILINA -10- (KAZ)

TEAM INTRODUCTION

NOW 2-TIME GRAND SLAM FINALISTS AS A TEAM - LAST SEASON, THEY CAPTURED THEIR FIRST TITLE TOPGETHER IN CLEVELAND ... AND AS THE 

4-SEEDS THIS WEEK IN DOHA - ENJJOYED A FIRST ROUND BYE BEFORE EARNING A PAIR OF MATCH-TIEBREAK VITORIES TO REACH THE SEMI'S.

PLAYER BIOGRAPHY PLAYER BIOGRAPHY

SHE OWNS 8 WTA DOUBLES TITLES, IS A BILLIE JEAN KING CUP 

FINALIST, AND ARRIVED IN DOHA WITH A CAREER-HIGH DOUBLES 

RANKING OF WORLD #13. FROM SERBIA ... ALEKSANDRA KRUNIC.

SHE OWNS 11 WTA DOUBLES TITLES, IS A 3-TIME GRAND SLAM 

FINALIST, A US OPEN MIXED DOUBLES CHAMPION, AND HAS BEEN 

RANKED AS HIGH AS WORLD #8. FROM KAZAKHSTAN ... ANNA 

DANILINA.

13 13
 FEB-2026  |  AUSTRALIAN OPEN FINALIST

10 8
 JUN 2025  |  ROLAND GARROS FINAL

  

  FLORIDA GATORS: 2017 NATIONAL CHAMPION

� F: 2022 AUSTRALIAN OPEN  |  Partner: Beatriz Haddad Maia

� W: 2023 US OPEN (MIXED)  |  Partner: Harri Heliovaara

� � 

WTA TOUR HIGHLIGHTS WTA TOUR HIGHLIGHTS

8 DOUBLES TITLES (19 CAREER FINALS)

TOP RESULTS WITH CURRENT PARTNER

� F: 2026 Doha-1000  |  Partner: Anna Danilinia

� F: 2026 Australian Open  |  Partner: Anna Danilinia

TOP RESULTS WITH CURRENT PARTNER

� F: 2026 Doha-1000  |  Partner: Aleksandra Krunic

� F: 2026 Australian Open  |  Partner: Aleksandra Krunic

11 DOUBLES TITLES (24 CAREER FINALS)

ADDITIONAL HIGHLIGHTS ADDITIONAL HIGHLIGHTS

� 
� 

UNITED CUP  N/A UNITED CUP  N/A

EVENTS DETAIL EVENTS DETAIL

BJ KING CUP  2012 BILLIE JEAN KING CUP FINALIST BJ KING CUP  N/A

OLYMPICS  RIO 2016, TOKYO 2020  |  (ROUND-1) OLYMPICS  N/A



AGE: 28 AGE: 33

RANK C-HIGH DETAIL RANK C-HIGH DETAIL

QATAR TOTAL ENERGIES OPEN HIGHLIGHTS QATAR TOTAL ENERGIES OPEN HIGHLIGHTS

2026 SEASON 2026 SEASON

� � 2016  SF  |  Partner: Marie Jose Martinez Sanchez

� � 

ADDITIONAL HIGHLIGHTS ADDITIONAL HIGHLIGHTS

EVENTS DETAIL EVENTS DETAIL

� W: 2022 Chennai-250  |  Partner: Gabriela Dabrowski � W: 2022 Chennai-250  |  Partner: Luisa Stefani

� F: 2021 Cincinnati-1000  |  Partner: Gabriela Dabrowski � F: 2021 Cincinnati-1000  |  Partner: Luisa Stefani

� W: 2021 Montreal-1000  |  Partner: Gabriela Dabrowski � W: 2021 Montreal-1000  |  Partner: Luisa Stefani

� F: 2021 San Jose-500  |  Partner: Gabriela Dabrowski � F: 2021 San Jose-500  |  Partner: Luisa Stefani

� F: 2020 Ostrava-500  |  Partner: Gabriela Dabrowski � F: 2020 Ostrava-500  |  Partner: Luisa Stefani

� 2023 AUSTRALIAN OPEN MIXED DOUBLES CHAMPION � 2 GRAND SLAM MIXED DOUBLES TITLES (4 FINALS)

WTA TOUR HIGHLIGHTS  |  2025 WTA FINALS (FINALIST) WTA TOUR HIGHLIGHTS  |  2024 WTA FINALS CHAMPION

13 SINGLES TITLES (23 CAREER FINALS) 20 SINGLES TITLES (40 CAREER FINALS)

TOP RESULTS WITH CURRENT PARTNER TOP RESULTS WITH CURRENT PARTNER

� � 

� � 

� 2023 US OPEN SEMIFINALIST  |  Partner: Jennifer Brady � 2024 WIMBLEDON FINALIST  |  Partner: Erin Routliffe

� 2021 US OPEN SEMIFINALIST  |  Partner: Gabriela Dabrowski � 2023 US OPEN CHAMPION  |  Partner: Eric Routliffe

� � 2019 WIMBLEDON FINALIST  |  Partner: Yifan Xu

� � 

[5] LUISA STEFANI -14- (BRA) [5] GABRIELA DABROWSKI -09- (CAN)

TEAM INTRODUCTION

SEMIFINALISTS LAST MONTH AT THE AUSTRALIAN OPEN - 4-YEARS-AGO, THEY LIFTED THEIR FIRST TROPHY TOGETHER IN MONTREAL. THE 5-

SEEDS IN THIS YEAR'S DRAW - THEY HAVE ADVANCED TO THE FINAL-4 ... WITHOUT DROPPING A SET.

PLAYER BIOGRAPHY PLAYER BIOGRAPHY

IN ALL, SHE OWNS 13 WTA DOUBLES TITLES, IS AN OLYMPIC BRONZE 

MEDALIST - AND 2-YEARS-AGO, CAPTURED THE DOUBLES TITLE 

ALONGSIDE DEMI SCHUURS. FROM BRAZIL, LUISA STEFANI.

SHE IS THE REIGNING AND 2-TIME US OPEN CHAMPION, A WTA 

FINALS CHAMPION, A BILLIE JEAN KING CUP CHAMPION, AN OLYMPIC 

BRONZE MEDALIST, HAS BEEN RANKED AS HIGH AS WORLD #3 - AND 

IN 2018, CAPTURED THE DOHA DOUBLES TITLE ALONGSIDE JELENA 

OSTAPENKO. FROM CANADA, GABRIELA DABROWSKI.

14 9
 NOV 2021  |  2021 US OPEN SEMIFINAL

9 3
 JUL 2024  |  2024 WIMBLEDON FINAL

2024 DOHA CHAMPION, 2-TIME SEMIFINALIST 2018 DOHA CHAMPION, 2020 FINALIST

� 2026 SF  |  Partner: Gabriela Dabrowski � 2026 SF  |  Partner: Luisa Stefani

  

  

� 2025 R16  |  Partner: Peyton Stearns � 2025 R16  |  Partner: Eric Routliffe

� 2024 W  |  Partner: Demi Schuurs � 2024 R16  |  Partner: Eric Routliffe

� 2023 R16  |  Partner: Anna Danilina � 

� DOHA-1000 SEMIFINAL  |  Partner: Gabriela Dabrowski � DOHA-1000 SEMIFINAL  |  Partner: Luisa Stefani

� AUSTRALIAN OPEN SEMIFINAL  |  Partner: Gabriela Dabrowski � AUSTRALIAN OPEN SEMIFINAL  |  Partner: Luisa Stefani

� � 2022 R16  |  Partner: Giuliana Olmos

� � 2021 QF  |  Partner: Anna Blinkova

� 2020 R1  |  Partner: Haley Carter � 2020 F  |  Partner: Jelena Ostapenko

� � 2019  R16  |  Partner: Yifan Xu

� � 2015 QF  |  Partner: Marina Erakovic

� � 2018 W  |  Partner: Jelena Ostapenko

� � 2017 QF  |  Partner: Daria Jurak-Schreiber

� ADELAIDE-500 QUARTERFINAL  |  Partner: Marie Bouzkova � 
� � 

3-TIME GRAND SLAM SEMIFINALIST 2-TIME US OPEN CHAMPION, 4-TIME MAJOR FINALIST

� 2026 AUSTRALIAN OPEN SEMIFINALIST  |  Partner: Gabriela Dabrowski � 2025 US OPEN CHAMPION  |  Partner: Eric Routliffe

� � 

GRAND SLAM HIGHLIGHTS  |  3-TIME MAJOR SEMIFINALIST GRAND SLAM HIGHLIGHTS  |  2-TIME US OPEN CHAMPION



  

BJ KING CUP  15 TIES  |  (1-0 Singles),  (11-3 Doubles) BJ KING CUP  2023 BILLIE JEAN KING CUP CHAMPION

OLYMPICS  TOKYO 2020 BRONZE MEDALIST  |  Partner: Laura Pigossi OLYMPICS  PARIS 2024 MIXED BRONZE MEDALIST  |  Partner: Felix Auger-Aliassime

UNITED CUP  N/A UNITED CUP  N/A


	2-Sets (Doubles)
	KRUNIC DANILINA
	STEFANI DABROWSKI

